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2018 UNIT OFFERING

DEGREE
DIPLOMA (PATHWAY 2)

i

%

See the on-campus timetables for details of weekly on-campus classes and intensives.
Year-long unit enrolments must begin in Semester 1.

SS = Summer School Online




ON-CAMPUS ON-CAMPUS MORLING

CODE UNIT NAME DAY EVENING ONLINE INTENSIVE
OT301 Old Testament Foundations v v v SS
NT301 Jesus & the Gospels v 4
BB303 Principles of Hermeneutics 4 v
0T420 Pentateuch (English) v
0OT430 Pentateuch (Hebrew Text) 4
0T422 8" Century Prophets (English) v
NT420 Synoptic Gospels (English) v

NT430 Synoptic Gospels (Greek)

NT425 Romans (English Text) v
NT435 Romans (Greek Text) v
NT424/434 The Fourth Gospel (English/Greek) v
NT427 NT Apocalyptic (Revelation) v
LAOO2A Introduction to New Testament Greek v
LAOO3A Biblical Hebrew A v
LAOO4A New Testament Greek A v v v

MINISTRY & PRACTICE

|

DM413 Ministry with Non-Church Youth v

DM414 Chaplaincy v
EM305 Theology of Mission v v

PC301 Ministry Formation v v

PC327 Patterns of Spiritual Formation v v

PC402 Foundations of Pastoral Care v v

‘

PC444 Field Education [Practical Ministry] v

PC448 Advanced Preaching 4 v

CHRISTIAN THOUGHT

CH301 The Church to 1550 v v v
TH305 Foundational Christian Beliefs v SS
TH401 The Knowledge of God v v v
TH406 Global Theology and World Christianity v
PE301 Introduction to Christian Ethics v

N



CODE

BIBLE

UNIT NAME

ON-CAMPUS ON-CAMPUS MORLING

DAY EVENING ONLINE  'NTENSIVE

0T302
NT302
0T420
0T421
0T431
0T422
NT420
NT430
NT425
NT435

NT445

Old Testament Prophets & Writings
Early New Testament Church
Pentateuch (English)

Former Prophets (English)

Former Prophets (Hebrew)

8" Century Prophets (English)
Synoptic Gospels (English)
Synoptic Gospels (Greek)

Pauline Theology (English)

Pauline Theology (Greek)

Study Tour (Greece and Turkey)

LANGUAGES

v v v v
v v
v
v
v
v
v
v
v
v
v

LAOO3B

Biblical Hebrew B

LAOO4B New Testament Greek B

MINISTRY & PRACTICE

DM412
DM430
EM302
EM308
EM324
EM411

EM489
PC403

PC416

PC419

PC435
PCa47

PC452

Youth Development: Context and Learning
Austrailan Families & the Church

History of Christian Missions
Cross-cultural Communication

Principles of Evangelism

Mission in Urban Contexts

Diaspora Missiology

Pastoral Skills and Methods

Denominational Distinctives

Contemporary Issues in Pastoral
Leadership

Principles of Leadership & Management
Introductory Preaching

Chaplaincy Skills

CHRISTIAN THOUGHT

v v
v
v
v
v
v
v
v v
v
v
v
v v
v

CH302
PE403
PE420

TH402

The Church from 1550 to Modern Times
Christian Social Ethics
Christian Apologetics

Doctrine of God, Work of Christ
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YEAR-LONG UNITS (SEMESTERS 1&2)

BIBLE

PC444i SENT (Church Planting Certificate) 4



