# 2018 UNIT OFFERING



# DEGREE DIPLOMA (PATHWAY 2)

See the on-campus timetables for details of weekly on-campus classes and intensives. Year-long unit enrolments must begin in Semester 1.

SS = Summer School Online

#### **SUMMER SCHOOL AND SEMESTER 1**

CODE	UNIT NAME	ON-CAMPUS DAY	ON-CAMPUS EVENING	MORLING ONLINE	INTENSIVE
BIBLE					
OT301	Old Testament Foundations	✓	✓	✓	SS
NT301	Jesus & the Gospels	✓		✓	
BB303	Principles of Hermeneutics	✓		✓	
OT420	Pentateuch (English)		<b>√</b>		
OT430	Pentateuch (Hebrew Text)		✓		
OT422	8 <sup>th</sup> Century Prophets (English)			✓	
NT420	Synoptic Gospels (English)			✓	
NT430	Synoptic Gospels (Greek)			✓	
NT425	Romans (English Text)	✓			
NT435	Romans (Greek Text)	✓			
NT424/434	The Fourth Gospel (English/Greek)				✓
NT427	NT Apocalyptic (Revelation)	✓			
LANGUAGES	5				
LA002A	Introduction to New Testament Greek			✓	
LA003A	Biblical Hebrew A	✓			
LA004A	New Testament Greek A	✓	✓	✓	
MINISTRY &	PRACTICE				
DM413	Ministry with Non-Church Youth	-		✓	✓
DM414	Chaplaincy				✓
EM305	Theology of Mission	✓		✓	
PC301	Ministry Formation	✓	✓	✓	
PC327	Patterns of Spiritual Formation		✓	✓	
PC402	Foundations of Pastoral Care	✓		✓	
PC435	Leadership and Management for Christian Ministry	✓			
PC444	Field Education [Practical Ministry]	✓			
PC448	Advanced Preaching	✓		✓	
CHRISTIAN '	тноибнт				
CH301	The Church to 1550	✓	✓	✓	
TH305	Foundational Christian Beliefs		✓		SS
TH401	The Knowledge of God	✓	✓	✓	
TH406	Global Theology and World Christianity			✓	
PE301	Introduction to Christian Ethics			✓	

## WINTER SCHOOL AND SEMESTER 2

CODE	UNIT NAME	ON-CAMPUS DAY	ON-CAMPUS EVENING	MORLING ONLINE	INTENSIVE
BIBLE					
ОТ302	Old Testament Prophets & Writings	✓	✓	✓	✓
NT302	Early New Testament Church	✓		✓	
OT420	Pentateuch (English)			✓	
OT421	Former Prophets (English)	✓			
OT431	Former Prophets (Hebrew)	✓			
OT422	8 <sup>th</sup> Century Prophets (English)	✓			
NT420	Synoptic Gospels (English)		✓		
NT430	Synoptic Gospels (Greek)		✓		
NT425	Pauline Theology (English)			✓	
NT435	Pauline Theology (Greek)			✓	
NT445	Study Tour (Greece and Turkey)				✓
LANGUA	GES				
LA003B	Biblical Hebrew B	✓			
LA004B	New Testament Greek B	✓	✓	✓	
MINISTRY	% PRACTICE				
DM412	Youth Development: Context and Learning			✓	✓
DM430	Austrailan Families & the Church			✓	
EM302	History of Christian Missions	✓			
EM308	Cross-cultural Communication	✓			
EM324	Principles of Evangelism	✓			
EM411	Mission in Urban Contexts	✓			
EM489	Diaspora Missiology				✓
PC403	Pastoral Skills and Methods		✓	✓	
PC416	Denominational Distinctives				✓
PC419	Contemporary Issues in Pastoral Leadership	✓			
PC435	Principles of Leadership & Management			✓	
PC447	Introductory Preaching	✓		✓	
PC452	Chaplaincy Skills			✓	
CHRISTIA	N THOUGHT				
CH302	The Church from 1550 to Modern Times		✓	✓	
PE403	Christian Social Ethics		✓		
PE420	Christian Apologetics				✓
TH402	Doctrine of God, Work of Christ	✓		✓	

## YEAR-LONG UNITS (SEMESTERS 1&2)

CODE	UNIT NAME	ON-CAMPUS DAY	ON-CAMPUS EVENING	MORLING ONLINE	INTENSIVE
BIBLE					
PC444i	SENT (Church Planting Certificate)				✓